
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION: A) AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF COMMUNITY 

SEREVICES BLOCK GRANT DISCRETIONARY FUNDS FROM THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT 

FUNDED THROUGH THE CORONAVIRUS AID, RELIEF, AND ECONOMIC 
SECURITY (CARES) ACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,370 FOR A NEW TOTAL 

AMOUNT OF $674,332 FOR THE TERM OF MARCH 27, 2020 THROUGH MAY 31, 
2022; AND B) AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DIRECTOR OR 

DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY’S EXISTING 
AGREEMENT WITH CSD TO ACCEPT AN ADDITIONAL $40,370 IN COMMUNITY 
SERVICES BLOCK GRANT DISCRETIONARY FUNDING THROUGH THE CARES 

ACT FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY 
SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE GRANT PERIOD OF MARCH 27, 

2020 THROUGH MAY 31, 2022 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

  WHEREAS, in March of 2020, the Federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and 

Economic Security (CARES) Act was signed in to law in response to the economic 

fallout of the COVID-19 pandemic; and 

 
WHEREAS, the California Department of Community Services and 

Development (CSD) awards Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funded by the 

CARES Act to local Community Action Agencies to provide services to low-income 

individuals in an effort to reduce poverty; and 

 
WHEREAS, Human Services Agency (HSA), the Community Action Agency in 

San Mateo County, was allocated an additional $40,370 in CSBG CARES Act 

discretionary funds to target needs in the community related to COVID-19 pandemic; 

and 



 
WHEREAS, HSA has received an amendment to the agreement with CSD to 

accept discretionary funds in the amount of $40,370 for a new total grant amount of 

$674,332 to charge expenditures incurred in response to the COVID-19 pandemic. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors authorizes the acceptance of discretionary funds from the 

Community Services Block Grant Funding from the State of California Department of 

Community Services and Development funded through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and 

Economic Security Act in the amount of $40,370 for a new total grant amount of 

$674,332 for the term of March 27, 2020 through May 31, 2022; and authorizes the 

Human Services Agency Director or designee to execute an amendment to the 

County’s existing agreement with CSD to a accept an additional $40,370 in Community 

Services Block Grant discretionary funding through the CARES Act from the State of 

California Department of Community Services and Development within the grant period 

of March 27, 2020 through May 31, 2022. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


